Crawford County Commission met pursuant to adjournment with these members present: Steve Black, Presiding Commissioner; Rob Cummings, Commissioner District 1; Jared Boast, Commissioner District 2; John Martin, County Clerk; and the following proceedings were had to viz;

Attendees at the beginning of the meeting included Amy England, Karen Sikes, Kim Cook, Franky Todd, Kellie Vestal, Darin Layman, Adam Carnal, and Danny Brown.

10:05 a.m.: Jared Boast made a motion to accept the Crawford County Commission Meeting Agenda for January 30, 2023. Rob Cummings provided a second. All in favor; motion carried.

Roll Call Vote was held as follows:

Steve Black – Yea

Rob Cummings – Yea

Jared Boast – Yea

10:06 a.m.: Rob Cummings made a motion to accept the Crawford County Commission Meeting Minutes of January 24, 2023. Jared Boast provided a second. All in favor; motion carried.

Roll Call Vote was held as follows:

Steve Black - Yea

Rob Cummings – Yea

Jared Boast – Yea

10:07 a.m.: Budget Hearing

11:53 a.m.: Recess called.

2:00 p.m.: Meeting reconvened with commissioners, clerk, Darin Layman, Adam Carnal, Kim Cook, Kellie Vestal, Karen Sikes, and Danny Brown in attendance.

2:24 p.m.: Jared Boast made a motion to approve the budget as presented. Rob Cummings provided a second. All in favor; motion carried.

Roll Call Vote was held as follows:

Steve Black - Yea

Rob Cummings – Yea

Jared Boast – Yea

2:26 p.m.: Jared Boast made a motion to adjourn the January 30, 2023 meeting. Rob Cummings provided a second. All in favor; motion carried.

The Commission adjourned to meet February 7, 2023, at 9:00 a.m.

Steve Black, Presiding Commissioner